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Atlanta Journal-Constitutional

Sandra Alcorn    

Pittsburgh, PA  15217

Pittsburgh Post-Gazette

358 N Shore

Phone: 724-263-1508
EMail: salcorn@post-gazette.com

Real Estate Account Executive

Shannon Allen    

Mishawaka, IN  

Federated Media

245 W. Edison Rd #250

Phone: 269-370-9403
EMail: sallen@federateddigital.com

Vice President of Digital Sales

Matthew Allen    

Birmingham, AL  35253

Starnes Media

PO Box 530341

Phone: 205-617-9609
EMail: matthew@starnespublishing.com

Founder & President

Allison Altobelli    

Atlanta, GA  30346

Atlanta Journal-Constitution

223 Perimeter Center Pkwy.

Phone: 202-841-5691
EMail: allison.altobelli@ajc.com

Director, Advertising Sales & Product Strategy

Ray Appen    

Alpharetta, GA  30009

Appen Media Group

319 N. Main

Phone: 770-442-3278
EMail: rayappen@gmail.com

Publisher

Pete Barend    

Greenwood, SC  29648-1018

The Index-Journal

PO Box 1018

Phone: 864-223-1411:2221
EMail: pbarend@indexjournal.com

Circulation Director

Gillian Frances Barr    

Pinetown, SA  3600

Caxton Local Media

PO Box 16

Phone: 27 031 716-4444
EMail: gillianb@dbn.caxton.co.za

Business Manager

Micah Beatty    

Atlanta, GA  30346

Cox Media Group

PO Box 105720

Phone: 770-789-2868
EMail: Micah.Beatty@coxinc.com

Manager of Digital Yields and Partnerships

Brock Berry    

Denver, CO  80216

AdCellerant

3461 Ringsby Ct.

Phone: 303-903-6696
EMail: brock@adcellerant.com

CEO

Brian Blackley    

Tullahoma, TN  37388-0400

Tullahoma News

PO Box 400

Phone: 931-455-4545:304
EMail: bblackley@tullahomanews.com

Publisher

Mike Blinder    

Lutz, FL  33549-4079

The Blinder Group

19606 Eagle Crest Dr.

Phone: 727-847-2464
EMail: mike@blindergroup.com

President

Michael Breshears    

Keene, NH  03431

The Keene Sentinel

PO Box 546

Phone: 603-283-0722
EMail: mbreshears@keenesentinel.com

Advertising Director

Jim Brown    

Williamsburg, VA  23185

Borrell Associates

1643 Merrimac Trail, Ste. B

Phone: 757-472-0555
EMail: jbrown@borrellassociates.com

VP Sales & Marketing

Paul Camp    

Des Plaines, IL  60018

Inland Press Association

701 Lee St., Ste. 925

Phone: 312-961-0363
EMail: paulcamp1@mac.com

Dan Carr    

Pittsburgh, PA  15217

Pittsburgh Post-Gazette

358 N Shore

Phone: 724-263-1498
EMail: dcarr@post-gazette.com

Retail Advertising Sales Manager

Connie Chen    

New York, NY  10016

Transparensee

39 E 30th

Phone: 201-798-0820
EMail: connie@transparensee.com

VP of Sales

Brandi Chionsini    

Sealy, TX  77474-0480

Sealy News

PO Box 480

Phone: 512-431-5029
EMail: brandi.chionsini@fenicecommunitymedia.com

CEO

Scott Christino    

Richmond, VA  23219

BH Media Group

300 E. Franklin St.

Phone: 804-908-6016
EMail: scott.christino@bhmginc.com

Sr. Digital Products Manager

Lauren Colley    

Atlanta, GA  30346

Atlanta Journal-Constitution

223 Perimeter Center Pkwy.

Phone: 404-526-2218
EMail: lauren.colley@ajc.com

Audience Development Manager

Kevin Collins    

Pewaukee, WI  

Wehaa

1166 Quail Ct

Phone: 561-573-0000
EMail: kevin@wehaa.com

Peter Conti    

Coconut Creek, FL  

Site Impact

6119 Lyons Road

Phone: 954-982-7900:303
EMail: peter@siteimpact.com

Business Development Manager



Nick Daniels    

Charleston, SC  29403-4800

The Post and Courier

134 Columbus St.

Phone: 843-937-4965
EMail: ndaniels@postandcourier.com

Director of Digital Sales

Elisa Defoe    

Atlanta, GA  30306

Social News Desk, Inc.

1366 N Morningside Dr Ne.

Phone: 407-595-0901
EMail: edefoe@socialnewsdesk.com

COO

Bill Duncan    

Greenwood, SC  29648-1018

The Index-Journal

PO Box 1018

Phone: 864-223-1411:2258
EMail: bduncan@indexjournal.com

Director of Advertising

Margaret Ehle    

Chambersburg, PA  17201

Blue Ridge Publishing Co.

25 Penncraft Avenue

Phone: 717-816-9798
EMail: mbehle@pa.net

Publisher

Dee Evans    

Fayetteville, NC  

Advantage Newspaper Consultants

2850 Village Drive  Suite 102

Phone: 910-323-0349
EMail: bcase@newspaperconsultants.com

Diane Everson    

Edgerton, WI  53534

Edgerton Reporter

21 N. Henry

Phone: 608-884-3367
EMail: publisher@edgertonreporter.com

Publisher

Julie Foley    

St. Louis, MO  

Second Street

1017 Olive St. #1

Phone: 314-880-4910
EMail: julie@secondstreet.com

Director of Affiliate Success

Mike Fortman    

Dubuque, IA  52004-0688

TH Media

PO Box 688

Phone: 563-588-5740
EMail: mike.fortman@wcinet.com

Group Director of Advertising

Thomas Fritts    

Lawrence, NJ  08648

Community News Service

15 Princess Road

Phone: 609-396-1511:100
EMail: tfritts@communitynews.org

Director of Sales

Mark Garber    

Portland, OR  97222-2161

Pamplin Media Group

6605 SE Lake Rd.

Phone: 971-204-7714
EMail: mgarber@portlandtribune.com

President and Publisher

Al Getler    

Fayetteville, NC  

Advantage Newspaper Consultants

2850 Village Drive  Suite 102

Phone: 910-323-0349
EMail: agetler@newspaperconsultants.com

Division Sales Manager

Aaron Gillette    

Moline, IL  61265

TownNews

1510 47th Ave.

Phone: 800-293-9576:1042
EMail: agillette@townnews.com

Marketing Director

James Griswold    

Lawrence, NJ  08648

Community News Service

15 Princess Road

Phone: 609-396-1511:100
EMail: jgriswold@communitynews.org

Publisher

Allyn Hallisey    

Longmont, CO  80503

Rockledge Software

2943 Sand Dollar Ct

Phone: 720-340-4405:105
EMail: allyn@rockledgesoftware.com

CEO

Craig Hatcher    

Beaumont, TX  77701

Beaumont Enterprise

380 Main

Phone: 409-836-2838
EMail: chatcher@hearstnp.com

Chief Revenue Officer

Steve Haynie    

Sandy, UT  84070

CitySpark

9690 S 300 W

Phone: 972-836-4334
EMail: steve@cityspark.com

VP of Sales

John Hoeft    

Raleigh, NC  27601

McClatchy/Tru Measure

111 W. Hargett St.

Phone: 612-655-3287
EMail: jhoeft@trumeasure.com

General Manager - Tru Measure

Maria House    

Dunn, NC  28335

The Daily Record

908 W. Pope St.

Phone: 910-230-2021
EMail: mhouse@mydailyrecord.com

Advertising Director

Lynette Jones    

Jacksonville, FL  

Jacksonville Free Press

1122 W. Edgewood

Phone: 904-634-1993
EMail: lynn4freepress@aol.com

Associate Editor & Urban Traveler Columnist

Regina Keilers    

La Grange, TX  78945-0400

Fayette County Record

PO Box 400

Phone: 979-968-3155
EMail: regina@fayettecountyrecord.com

Publisher

John Kimball    

Leesburg, VA  20176

The John Kimball Group

43597 Emerald Dunes Place Ste. 100

Phone: 703-669-2507
EMail: john@johnkimballgroup.com

President

Alex Lintott    

Williston, VT  

Subatomic Digital

151 Blair Park Road

Phone: 713-291-1557
EMail: alex@subatomicdigital.com

CEO

Carley Lintz    

Des Plaines, IL  60018

Inland Press Association

701 Lee St., Ste. 925

Phone: 847-795-0380
EMail: clintz@inlandpress.org

Ernesto Lopez    

Atlanta, GA  30346

Cox Media Group

PO Box 105720

Phone: 404-526-2208
EMail: ernesto.lopez@coxinc.com

Sr. Manager of Revenue. Active Channels



Karen Lopez    

Sealy, TX  77474-0480

Sealy News

PO Box 480

Phone: 281-731-2999
EMail: publisher@sealynews.com

Publisher

Sue Lovejoy    

Rochester, MN  55903

Post-Bulletin Co

PO Box 6118

Phone: 507-285-7600:17492
EMail: slovejoy@postbulletin.com

Media Sales Manager

Shelli Lundgren    

Portland, OR  97222-2161

Pamplin Media Group

6605 SE Lake Rd.

Phone: 541-292-9990
EMail: slundgren@pamplinmedia.com

Digital Director

Jackie Martin    

Champaign, IL  61824

News-Gazette Media

PO Box 677

Phone: 217-351-5275
EMail: jmartin@news-gazette.com

Director of Retail Sales

Mike Martoccia    

Richmond, VA  23219

BH Media Group

300 E. Franklin St.

Phone: 803-487-3440
EMail: michael.martoccia@bhmginc.com

Director of Digital Revenue

Stephanie Miller    

Durham, NC  27702

INDY Week

201 W. Main St., Ste 101

Phone: 919-286-1972:139
EMail: smiller@indyweek.com

Advertising Director

Jeremy Mims    

New York, NY  10001

SpokenLayer

208 W 30th St Suite 1101

Phone: 212-655-0555
EMail: jeremy@spokenlayer.com

Head of Strategy

Jim Mizener    

Meriden, CT  06450-0915

RJ Media Group

PO Box 915

Phone: 203-317-2312
EMail: jmizener@rjmediagroup.com

Advertising Sales Director

Cesar Montes    

Pewaukee, WI  

WeHaa

1166 Quail Ct

Phone: 262-696-4915
EMail: cmontes@wehaa.com

Jonathan Muzio    

Denver, CO  80216

AdCellerant

3461 Ringsby Ct.

Phone: 215-251-2015
EMail: jonathan@adcellerant.com

VP of Business Development

Rick Myers    

Indianapolis, IN  

Times-Leader Publications

1561 Broadway

Phone: 317-409-6367
EMail: rick@icontimes.com

Publisher

Eric NeSmith    

Athens, GA  30603

Community Newspapers

PO Box 792

Phone: 706-548-0010
EMail: enesmith@cninewspapers.com

VP

Kennedy Oglesby    

Atlanta, GA  30346

Cox Media Group

PO Box 105720

Phone: 404-909-6172
EMail: kennedy.oglesby@coxinc.com

Loyalty Coordinator

Sammy Papert    

Cambria, CA  93428

WORMHOLE

5445 Windsor Blvd.

Phone: 805-927-7420
EMail: spapert@sbcglobal.net

President

James Phillips    

Jasper, AL  35501

Daily Mountain Eagle

1301 Viking Dr.

Phone: 205-221-2840
EMail: james.phillips@mountaineagle.com

Publisher

Linda Pretorius    

Pinetown, SA  3600

Caxton Local Media

PO Box 16

Phone: 011 916-5300
EMail: lindap@caxton.co.za

Business Manager

Kevin Prim    

Williston, VT  

Subatomic Digital, LLC

151 Blair Park Road

Phone: 802-578-1807
EMail: kevin@subatomicdigital.com

Byron Pugh    

Fayetteville, GA  30215

Pathways Consulting

135 Sparrows Cove

Phone: 404-822-0796
EMail: byron@pathwayconsulting.biz

Doris Rivera    

San Pedro Sula,   00000

Grupo OPSA

3ERA Avenida NO #34

Phone: 415-483-6549
EMail: isabel.sabillon@go.com.hn

Sales Manager

Brandon Rosen    

Coconut Creek, FL  

Site Impact

6119 Lyons Road

Phone: 954-982-7900:303
EMail: brandon@siteimpact.com

CEO

Paul Ross    

Scranton, PA  18505-3311

Scranton Times Tribune

PO Box 3311

Phone: 570-348-9100:9315
EMail: pross@timesshamrock.com

Advertising Director

Isabel Sabillon    

San Pedro Sula,   00000

Grupo OPSA

3ERA Avenida NO #34

Phone: 415-483-6549
EMail: isabel.sabillon@go.com.hn

Commercial Director

Ronda Schilling    

Charleston, SC  

Daniel Island News

225 Seven Farms Drive

Phone: 843-856-1999
EMail: ronda@thedanielislandnews.com

Ad Director

Tom Slaughter    

Des Plaines, IL  60018

Inland Press Association

701 Lee St., Ste. 925

Phone: 847-795-0380
EMail: tslaughter@inlandpress.org

Executive Director



Patty Slusher    

Des Plaines, IL  60018

Inland Press Association

701 Lee St., Ste. 925

Phone: 847-795-0380
EMail: pslusher@inlandpress.org

Director Membership and Programming.

Paul Smith    

Aiken, SC  

Conley Media LLC

3180 Rocking Horse Lane

Phone: 817-201-7259
EMail: pauldavissmith@yahoo.com

General Manager

Jeanette Smith    

LaSalle, IL  61301

NewsTribune

426 Second St.

Phone: 815-220-6948
EMail: localadvmanager@newstrib.com

Local Advertising Manager

Chris Stahl    

Lancaster, PA  17603

LNP Media Group Inc

PO Box 1328

Phone: 717-291-8722
EMail: cstahl@lnpnews.com

Classified Solutions Manager

Dan Starnes    

Birmingham, AL  35253

Starnes Media

PO Box 530341

Phone: 205-370-0732
EMail: dan@starnespublishing.com

Founder & President

Sharon Stevenson    

Atlanta, GA  30346

Cox Media Group

PO Box 105720

Phone: 404-526-7816
EMail: sstevenson@ajc.com

Manager, Passive Sales Channels

Scott Stine    

Little Rock, AR  72201-2221

Arkansas Democrat-Gazette

PO Box 2221

Phone: 501-773-0600
EMail: sstine@arkansasonline.com

VP Marketing and Advertising

Dave Storey    

Longmont, CO  80503

Rockledge Software

2943 Sand Dollar Ct

Phone: 720-340-4405
EMail: bigdstorey@aol.com

VP of Sales

Saundra Stringer    

Fayetteville, NC  

Advantage Newspaper Consultants

2850 Village Drive  Suite 102

Phone: 903-730-1166
EMail: sstringer@newspaperconsultants.com

Division Sales Manager

Margo Sugrue    

Hermosa Beach, CA  90254-4714

Creators Syndicate

737 3rd St.

Phone: 847-247-0041
EMail: msugrue@creators.com

National Sales Director

Greg Swanson    

Portland, OR  97228

Itzontarget.com

PO BOX 28014

Phone: 503-860-8261
EMail: greg@itzontarget.com

Partner/Business Development Leader

Jason Taylor    

Pittsford, NY  14534-4560

GateHouse Western US Publishing Operations

175 Sullys Trl, Ste. 300

Phone: 702-842-4640
EMail: jtaylor@gatehousemedia.com

President

Ginny Trigg    

Southern Pines, NC  28388

The Pilot

PO Box 58

Phone: 910-691-8293
EMail: ginny@saltmagazinenc.com

Advertising Director

Mary Ann Veldman    

Hermosa Beach, CA  90254-4714

Creators Syndicate

737 3rd St.

Phone: 847-247-0041
EMail: maveldman@creators.com

Kathy Wager    

New York, NY  10016

Transparensee

39 E 30th

Phone: 201-723-8153
EMail: kathy@transparensee.com

Director of Sales

Kevin Warren    

Newport News, VA  23606-4432

Daily Press

703 Mariners Row

Phone: 757-247-2824
EMail: kwarren@dailypress.com

VP of Advertising

Everton Weeks    

Sunset, SC  29685

Currow Weeks & Associates

218 Palmer Way

Phone: 954-270-2400
EMail: everton.weeks@currowweeks.com

Cofounder/President of The Weeks Group

Don White    

Oklahoma City, OK  

Oklahoman Media Co.

100 W. Main Street

Phone: 405-475-3501
EMail: dwhite@oklahoman.com

Sales Manager - Advertising

Titus Workman    

Lake Charles, LA  70602

American Press

PO Box 2893

Phone: 337-263-7682
EMail: tworkman@americanpress.com

Advertising Director

Thomas Yunt    

Kenosha, WI  

United Communications Corporation

5800 7th Ave.

Phone: 262-656-6320
EMail: tyunt@ucclocalmedia.com

COO

Stephanie Zhu    

Atlanta, GA  30346

Cox Media Group

PO Box 105720

Phone: 404-526-5250
EMail: szhu@ajc.com

Audience Sales Specialist

Inland Staff Attending:


